AD58140

10/363239

Director of the U.S. Patent

07-22-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Box Assignments			J		Patent and Trademark Office						
Washington, D.C. 20231											
<b>9</b> /											
			10250315	1	Attorney Docket No. 115293						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying partics Hideharu ISHIMARU Toshihiko SHINYA	36-03	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD. 5-1, KOURAKU 2-CHOME, BUNKYOU-KU, TOKYO 112-0004 JAPAN						
	B.		veying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger								
	П	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: February	26, 2003								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application,				execution date of the application is: February 26, 2003						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No /36 3235										
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>139781</u> )						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	028 /		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.						
			-								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original diocument.  Date: March 6, 2003  James A. Dliff Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Arinstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hideharu ISHIMARU	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshihiko SHINYA	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
			h of the undersigned, each undersig	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid e undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MA	CHINERY CO. LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-1, Kouraku 2-chome, Bunkyou-ku, TOKYO 112-0004 JAPAN					
		(herein the en invent division reissu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100. in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	11) SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR WHEELED HYDRAULIC TRAVELING					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		VEHICLE					
	Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No)					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on February	26, 2003				
(12)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
(13)	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed	March 6,	2003				
the Ass claims of reexaminestine in assignmentifications identifications.	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the terest herein assigned, and the first product on the said application on him and herein assigned her	livision the in obtaining to executional Composition State or izes and on the said that he has is heirs, so by grants	ate all papers necessary in connection of the content of the conte	cation based thereon, for such interference, or form any act which made of the property or similar agreements to issue any and all interest, and covenants in any agreements in conntatives.  Contains the power to insert on the contains to the power to insert on the contains to the power to insert on the contains the	or the invention, and to may be necessary in connected. In a confirm by Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to flict herewith, and agree this assignment any furnishment any furnishment any furnishment any furnishment any furnishment and the content of the content o	cooperate with nection with reissue or United States convey the nees that this		
	In witness whereaf, exect	uted by <b>ti</b>	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned 1	ıame(s).			
Date	F-cb. 26.					(SEAL)		
	Feb. 26.			Tashi hil	a glina	(SEAL)		
Date Date	<u>+eb. 26,</u>				•			
Date								
Date						· ·		
Date								
Date								
Date								
	This assignment should pr	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A. (b				
neither.	, then it should be signed be	fore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign here					
Date	Mar 3 - 2		Witness	Noriyuhi S Sirvaki I	uzwri			
Date	Mar. 3 20	03	Witness	diroaki [	okairin			

**RECORDED: 03/06/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014282 FRAME: 0551